
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH 

CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL TOWN, DELHI-1 10009 

No. DE- 41/Sports/2018/ XS-69  1E61? 

CORRIGENDUM  

Dated:-1 

    

Sub: - Inter Zonal / Selection trials in Tennis competition in Under-14 & 19 years (Boys & Girls) for Delhi school 
students.  

In partial modification of this office circular no. DE-41/Sports/2018/17857-906 dated 11.01.2019 on 

the subject cited above; the selection trials for 4th  and 5th  position players for participation in 64th  National 

School Games in Under-14 & 19 years (Boys & Girls) will be held on 27.01.2019 at Thyagraj Stadium, 

Thyagraj Nagar, New Delhi as per the followind schedule: 

Reporting time for U-14 (Boys) 
	

10 A.M. sharp 

Reporting time for U-14 (Girls) 
	

11 A.M. sharp 

Reporting time for U-19 (Girls) 
	

12 noon sharp 

Reporting time for U-19 (Boys) 
	

1.00 P.M. sharp 

The 64th  National School Games for Under-14 & 19 years (Boys & Girls) category will be held at 

Mumbai, Maharashtra w.e.f. 04.02.2019 to 08.02.2019. For further information please contact Shri Ashok 

Kumar Gaur, Coach (8800906625) and Shri Om Prakash (9811209279). 

2411 
(PRAD E TAYAL,-)14f  

Asstt. Director of Education (Sports) 
Copy forwarded to:- 

1. All Spl. DEs 
2. All Addl. DEs 
3. All RDEs 
4. All DDEs 
5. All ADEs 
6. All EOs 
7. All SPEs 
8. All HOSs 
9. PS to Secy. (Edn.) 
10. PS to Director (Edn.) 
11. C cemed person whose name is mentioned above. 

OS (IT) with the request to place the circular on website. 


	Page 1

